GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1536
TO BE ANSWERED ON 4™ MARCH, 2016

SPECIALIST HEALTH CARE SERVICESUNDER AYUSH
1536. DR. GOKARAJU GANGA RAJU:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA, NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND
HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the State of Andhra Pradesh to offer speciaist health care services under AYUSH in addition to the modern systems of medicine through recently announced AIIMS; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@ & (b): No such proposal received by the Government. However, the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) proposed at Manglagiri, Andhra Pradesh envisages an AY USH Block with 30 beds.

